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Q1 1. How important is it to live independently at home as you age?

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not very
important
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Answered: 462
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Q2 2. Questions about your current housing:

Answered: 468  Skipped: 22

Do you own
your housing?

Single family
house?

Multi-family
house?

Apartment?

Senior
housing?

One floor

living?

Dwelling care
too much?

Grounds care
too much?

Convenient to
services?

Convenient t
transportation
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Do you own your housing?

Single family house?

Multi-family house?

Apartment?

Senior housing?

One floor living?

Dwelling care too much?

Grounds care too much?

Convenient to services?

Convenient to transportation?
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YES

3/68

85.59%
398

84.86%
381

6.81%
26

10.65%
41

7.77%
30

41.78%
178

29.71%
134

32.74%
146

76.06%
340

41.18%
175

NO

14.41%
67

15.14%
68

93.19%
356

89.35%
344
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248
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317
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300
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250

TOTAL
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Not applicable

TOTAL

# IF YES, PLEASE SPECIFY:

1 not sure yet - no room for a ramp if needed

2 stair lift

3 yes. Our driveway is tough to clear during snow season.
4 add chair lifts

5 first floor bedroom and bath would be nice

6

7 Same floor/cor laundry

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q3 Do you need to make changes to your home in order to stay there?
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0%

Yes

Answered: 458

Skipped: 32

No
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Not applicable

RESPONSES
24.02%

64.19%

11.79%

will need to convert first floor half-bathroom to a full and modify sleeping accommodations by incorporating a bedroom.

DATE

11/4/2021 12:11 PM
11/1/2021 4:29 PM
11/1/2021 4:14 PM
11/1/2021 4:04 PM
11/1/2021 3:31 PM
10/30/2021 4:36 PM
10/30/2021 1:19 PM

110

294

54

458
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Stairs are getting to be a problem. Will need to move main bedroom downstairs.
Windows, furnace, yard work

just did bathroom over to walk in

Repair back of house

| live in a mobile home.

If stair climbing becomes a problem we need to move or do serious renovations.
Accommodations for stairs in the years ahead.

... but not yet. Someday, I'll need a first floor bedroom. Worried about zoning laws not permitting that expansion.
If disability should arise

Want one floor living.

Install stair chair glide if mobility issues arise,install outdoor rampant if necessary.
Not really possible to make the needed changes.

May have to make a bedroom downstairs in the future.

May need some in the future

convert to one floor

It's getting more difficult going up and down the staircase with painful knees and breathing problems.
I don't know yet

ramp

Not yet. But it's going to happen someday.

May need stair lift in future if trouble climbing stairs

Need to make distance from parking to house a little less rugged.

Change tub to walking for access and to prevent falls.

Live with daughter in her home

Will need to level driveway and walkway and add a railing.

Walkin bath, laundry equipment on main floor, entry to garage from the main floor
Not presently

Entrance ramp, walk-in bathroom, wheelchair access

| need to put in 1) an automatic chair lift to be able to get up and down both set of stairs; 2) an automatic lift bed to be able

5/68

10/30/2021 9:50 AM
10/29/2021 6:01 PM
10/29/2021 5:39 PM
10/29/2021 5:20 PM
10/29/2021 5:12 PM
10/28/2021 8:17 PM
10/28/2021 6:43 PM
10/28/2021 4:48 PM
10/27/2021 7:50 PM
10/27/2021 11:10 AM
10/27/2021 8:44 AM
10/27/2021 12:09 AM
10/26/2021 5:34 PM
10/26/2021 4:12 PM
10/26/2021 1:39 PM
10/26/2021 1:07 PM
10/26/2021 12:14 PM
10/26/2021 11:31 AM
10/26/2021 10:36 AM
10/25/2021 7:12 PM
10/25/2021 11:48 AM
10/24/2021 9:54 PM
10/24/2021 6:02 PM
10/24/2021 2:21 PM
10/24/2021 12:28 PM
10/24/2021 11:41 AM
10/24/2021 11:36 AM
10/23/2021 4:38 PM
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to get in and out of bed; 3) lower the height of my outer stairs to get in and out of my house; 4) install a shower with bench
or a walk in tub
furnace is old need updating. fixtures are old can't afford
Maybe install chair glide

Furnace needs replacing, roof needs replacing, wood needs replacing, steps need replacing, house needs painting,
plumbing needs replacing, the list goes on....

Ramp for front door Possibly widen doorways if wheelchair is needed
may need handicap ramp in future

windows, furnace, trees, water problems

We've made changes. Might need outside ramps in the future.
Eventually will probably need a stairlift.

Lift to use on the stairs would be helpful

I live with my grandson but need more room so it's either build a home on the lot | have on the adjoining property or make
other arrangements.

Expect will need ramp and possibly stair lift for my wife.

With 40+ stairs in my condo, there will be a time where | won't be able to physically maneuver these stairs and will have to
install chair lifts or move.

add AC

Need chairlifts for upstairs and going to the basement

| have stairs. | live in a condo.

Furnace is old and needs updating; fixtures are old and need updating; Cannot afford these upgrades

| don't think we will be able to maintain our home as we become physically less capable or one of us passes. Hiring help
would not be feasible. We would need to move.

install AC

We would close off 2nd floor of our cape style house, so we would essentially have one floor living.
Grab bars, railings

Repairs, updates of handicap accessibility: railings, handrails,grab bars, and possible chair lift or ramps
One floor living would be great.

Railings, house generatorgeneratorl

Two story home with washer and dryer in basement. Bedrooms on second floor.

6/68

10/23/2021 1:42 PM
10/23/2021 7:46 AM
10/22/2021 9:11 PM

10/22/2021 4:25 PM
10/21/2021 10:07 PM
10/21/2021 10:03 PM
10/21/2021 9:51 PM
10/21/2021 7:38 AM
10/20/2021 8:44 PM
10/20/2021 3:03 PM

10/18/2021 2:43 PM
10/16/2021 3:38 PM

10/15/2021 4:48 PM
10/14/2021 9:41 AM
10/13/2021 2:48 PM
10/13/2021 2:27 PM
10/13/2021 10:30 AM

10/12/2021 8:21 PM
10/11/2021 3:30 PM
10/9/2021 12:01 AM
10/6/2021 1:02 PM

10/6/2021 12:34 PM
10/4/2021 10:33 PM
10/4/2021 9:30 PM
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Condo is two floors, so | would need to move if | could not do stairs.
Stairs - maybe a lift

Not yet but are planning for changes.

Need one floor, now need to utilize two plus the basement

steps are an issue

Figure out how to relocate washer and dryer to the first floor.
probably soon

Windows, furnace ,trees, and water problems

As mobility might change assistive devices e.g. shower grab bars

Move to smaller home

Live in one of three condominium complexes in town. Four floors and stairs will eventually prove to be an obstacle as | age.

Move bedroom downstairs

In the future, probably need to live on one floor.

Updates home is 30years old

In the future we'll need to adapt the bathroom, widen doors, put in a small ramp if necessary.
safety bars in bath room

2nd floor access required

I only rent my house - my landlord only recently listened to me regarding future needs, especially as health results are
changing. | am not sure how long that will go on, and depending on my diagnosis, other questions on this survey may
change.

Not at this time but second floor living will be an issue in the coming years.
Not yet, but probably eventually, move to downstairs bedroom and install walk in Shower v. bathtub.

Need to get roof replaced along with gutters, roof leaks when raining, windows need replacing. House is 34 years old and
needs major costly repairs.

Possibly-washer/dryer are in basement.

maybe someday | would. Also, since you left no spaces for issues, | putting them here. There s/b tax breaks for all seniors
and sewer bills s/b reduced if u winter somewhere else.

NOT AT THIS TIME....
not at this time, but probably in the future.

Stairsare difficult to maneuver, require assistance with climbing up and down stairs
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10/4/2021 1:38 PM
10/4/2021 1:24 PM
10/4/2021 11:51 AM
10/4/2021 11:25 AM
10/3/2021 6:55 PM
10/3/2021 2:09 PM
10/3/2021 1:58 PM
10/3/2021 1:47 PM
10/2/2021 10:11 AM
10/2/2021 9:05 AM
9/30/2021 10:05 AM
9/29/2021 9:20 PM
9/29/2021 7:58 AM
9/29/2021 5:22 AM
9/28/2021 8:20 PM
9/28/2021 5:52 PM
9/28/2021 4:46 PM
9/28/2021 1:44 PM

9/24/2021 1:47 PM
9/23/2021 12:16 PM
9/23/2021 11:00 AM

9/22/2021 7:15 PM
9/22/2021 12:40 PM

9/22/2021 11:37 AM
9/22/2021 11:35 AM
9/20/2021 4:21 PM
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Remodeling to eliminate stair to outside and garage.

Bathroom update with walk in shower that fits a bench and grab bars

I will have to hire someone to do all repairs and to help with maintenance as | am retired and widowed.
Move laundry upstairs

In future | will not want to do stairs

Would eventually need a stair lift.

ramps to be built to assist with access into and from house and also ramp for access to a room

water backwash system requires heavy bags of salt, going to get to point where they can' be lifted, as it is, need to have
someone else carry to basement

A stairlift in the future when | have trouble using the stairs.

Not wheelchair friendly, if we ever need wheelchairs.

Maintenance of deck, driveway, retaining wall, replacement windows, in line generator.
Shower

Need to make it 1floor living. Accessibility needs to be improved.

replace rugs, add grab bars to bath/shower,

We own a condo and maintenance is included in monthly service fee.

Access to upper floor

We need an alternative to stairs.

Home is to big to care for, bedrooms upstairs, too many rooms to keep clean. Need to down size to smaller home.
Not at this time

Not yet

Eventually won't be able to do stairs

We have chair lifts to basement and 2nd floor

Needf 2 chairlifts in order to access the bedroom floor and laundry/storage space.

Not yet

Ramp to access

I need to have stair lifts installed as | live in a 2 story condo.

Stairlift
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9/19/2021 8:30 PM
9/19/2021 6:37 PM
9/19/2021 5:00 PM
9/19/2021 4:22 PM
9/19/2021 12:08 PM
9/19/2021 12:04 PM
9/19/2021 10:39 AM
9/19/2021 10:11 AM

9/18/2021 5:50 PM
9/18/2021 5:17 PM
9/18/2021 1:28 PM
9/18/2021 11:58 AM
9/18/2021 9:14 AM
9/18/2021 8:40 AM
9/18/2021 7:43 AM
9/18/2021 7:40 AM
9/18/2021 7:33 AM
9/17/2021 9:49 PM
9/17/2021 7:10 PM
9/17/2021 6:35 PM
9/17/2021 6:12 PM
9/17/2021 5:27 PM
9/17/2021 4:49 PM
9/17/2021 4:28 PM
9/17/2021 2:51 PM
9/17/2021 2:20 PM
9/17/2021 1:37 PM
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113 Basement stairs 9/17/2021 1:35 PM
114 Move laundry to first floor 9/17/2021 12:39 PM
115 Cut trees and. Water problems 9/17/2021 12:06 PM
116 I will not be able to maintain this home and property as | get older. There is nothing | can do to change that. 9/17/2021 11:14 AM
117 In the future, Stair chair lift, hire lawn people, hire cleaning service 9/17/2021 10:59 AM
118 Someday we will need to redo the bathroom. 9/17/2021 9:35 AM
119 Stairs 9/17/2021 9:16 AM
120 Increasingly dependent on power wheelchair. Unable to safely enter/exit due to width of doorway and raised transitions. 9/17/2021 8:48 AM

Limited ability to navigate wheelchair/walker to bathroom and bedroom areas of home. Too narrow. Basement laundry

121 railings washer and dryer on main floor 9/15/2021 9:17 AM
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Q4 How important is it to stay within 5 miles when you move out?

Answered: 451  Skipped: 39

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not very
important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 24.39% 110
Somewhat important 32.82% 148
Not very important 42.79% 193
TOTAL St
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Q5 Given current health and finances, how much would you prefer...?

Answered: 458  Skipped: 32

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
~ wal Nl L.k N
10%
> mm B
My own home  One level Local Own a Rent an Srcomm
private assisted senior apartment with indep,
house living apartment in a senior assist, +
facility community  SNF
. Low preference . Medium preference High preference
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LOW PREFERENCE MEDIUM PREFERENCE HIGH PREFERENCE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
My own home 9.71% 10.84% 79.46%
43 48 352 443 2.70
One level private house 17.82% 24.50% 57.67%
72 99 233 404 2.40
Local assisted living facility 73.71% 17.27% 9.02%
286 67 35 388 1.35
Own a senior apartment 61.52% 27.59% 10.89%
243 109 43 395 1.49
Rent an apartment in a senior community 59.51% 23.70% 16.79%
241 96 68 405 1.57
Sr comm with indep, assist, + SNF 55.25% 27.50% 17.25%
221 110 69 400 1.62
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 one level condo [preferred)] 11/1/2021 3:48 PM
2 Not yet 10/27/2021 8:57 AM
3 Depends on my abilities 10/26/2021 4:12 PM
4 as | get older things can well change 10/21/2021 10:17 PM
5 rent an apartment in senior community if needed in future 10/21/2021 10:07 PM
6 affordable senior housing with transportation at least 800-900 feet living space, not a tuna can like we have now. 10/21/2021 10:03 PM
7 My own home with Personal Care under the Eldercare Waiver Program 10/20/2021 3:37 AM
8 We do not know what the future will be. 10/13/2021 2:48 PM
9 Live with my children 10/7/2021 8:00 PM
10 I need a place that allows small dogs 10/7/2021 10:35 AM
11 Condo style where they allow small dogs 10/6/2021 9:13 PM
12 The Senior Living on Gov. O’Neil Dr. was the perfect place until taken over by the state. The person running it does not 10/4/2021 10:27 AM
keep up on snow removal or grass cutting. She has cancelled our cable package allowing us a huge discount. When
someone complained to the state she gave us notice that we were not allowed to complain or talk to each other about
problems. If we did we would be thrown out. There is a disabled man living in an apartment that does not allow his
wheelchair access properly. Last winter when she did not have proper snow removal my neighbor complained that if there
was a fire she could not open the back door. She was told to jump out the window. Thieve are only a handful of complaints
13 55 and older - medium 10/3/2021 2:09 PM
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affordable senior housing 800-900s(q feet with transportation available

Disabled

Disabled

Ideally there could be mixed ages community living but that | could control my own meals and financing.

The survey is a little confining with the choices. | will be able to continue to live in EH if the taxes don't continually go up

and not offer anything but taxes for education. The town gives nothing to an average taxpayer that no longer has children.

NO activities for the young active older adult

senior living in town is way too expensive!!

living with daughter

If need for more care or advanced age, | would have ahigh preference to move out of state to be near our children.
live in my home & have someone/afforable/reliable come in to help

Would prefer one level condo but am happy at Mallard Cove,

One level condo

i think being in familar surroundings is an asset to ones being not confinement elsewhere

13/68

10/3/2021 1:47 PM
10/3/2021 1:27 PM
10/3/2021 1:22 PM
9/28/2021 1:44 PM
9/26/2021 2:50 PM

9/22/2021 12:40 PM
9/19/2021 2:11 PM
9/19/2021 12:04 PM
9/18/2021 8:40 AM
9/18/2021 7:43 AM
9/17/2021 9:16 PM
9/17/2021 5:34 PM
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Q6 Barriers keeping you from your preferred housing?

Answered: 445  Skipped: 45

Unaffordable

No in-home
assistance

Health status

Not available
in town

Need too much
maintenance

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No
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YES NO TOTAL
Unaffordable 22.30% 77.70%
97 338
No in-home assistance 7.24% 92.76%
31 397
Health status 9.00% 91.00%
38 384
Not available in town 25.49% 74.51%
105 307
Need too much maintenance 20.44% 79.56%
83 323
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 quiet area 11/4/2021 12:16 PM
2 House owned by other family, so unti lit can be sold, no option to move. 10/30/2021 1:35 PM
3 Keep taxes low for seniors 10/30/2021 1:19 PM
4 Current situation is fine, but if | need to move to assisted living, availability and affordability will be issues. 10/28/2021 4:48 PM
5 For now it's good, in a few years maybe not. 10/26/2021 10:40 AM
6 Not at all now, but as we get older it would be difficult. We are 70 now. 10/25/2021 11:48 AM
7 NA 10/24/2021 6:02 PM
8 Property taxes when on a fixed income are outrageous. At some point in time, it would be nice to freeze them. Perhaps age 10/20/2021 3:37 AM
72 when we must take distributions on our retirement savings. Social Security does not keep pace with inflation. How about
attracting more businesses instead of having none to speak of. Look at Colchester and Middletown. The town needs to
prosper and do much more than the same old stuff.
9 This town/state is getting unaffordable for seniors to remain. Within the last month, I've received an escrow shortage notice 10/16/2021 3:38 PM
from my mortgage lender--reason is because our property taxes increased so going forward, my monthly mortgage payment
has increased. Then | received a sewer use bill of $520...that's all due by the end of October. Can't the seniors receive
discounted taxes based on our fixed income?
10 Taxes too high 10/14/2021 7:25 PM
11 Taxes too high and not enough senior discounts 10/13/2021 1:22 PM
12 Right now | am where | want to be. When | can no longer maintain this place | will have to sell and move elsewhere. 10/13/2021 10:30 AM
13 Borderline unaffordable 10/6/2021 1:02 PM
14 I would like to live in an affordable apartment in a senior area without government assistance. 10/5/2021 1:50 PM

15/68
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Not enough elderly housing and no assisted living
Presently in excellent health and active

Town Senior Living not enough - Waiting list
TAXESTO HIGH

My health status at present is ok but my legs are getting shaky and | may need assistance soon. | do not want to live in
senior housing only - find it unnatural. As far as | know, there is no one-level condo living in EH except for the older part of
Edgemere which seldom has turnover.

Some of the survey questions need to be reassessed. The questions in the way they are presented cannot be answered
with a clear yes or no. These types of questions give a false perception of the real problems with seniors in EH. | don't care
for the way this questionaire is presented and don't feel that the responses will be an appropriate refection of senior
concerns

LIVING ON A FIXED INCOME AND THE COST OF LIVING IN WHATS AVAILABLE FOR SENIORS IN THIS TOWN IS TO
EXPENSIVE.

The senior living in town is way too expensive. How can anyone on a fixed income pay for it.

town taxes to high for seniors, may eventually be forced to sell. Need some kind of fixed rate starting at 65, we are on a
fixed income.

own home & husband & wife worked and saved.

Taxes in East Hampton are constantly increasing and my social security and retirement is not increasing. | have no children
and never had any, but Constant tax increases will force me to sell my home and move to a cheaper town.

As long as we continue to have enough funds for excellent maintenance.
Spouse doesn't want to move yet.

Easily available and affordable transportation when unable to drive.
Want to live in another state

at present i manage well and do everything on the homefront myself. however need someone to fix a few small things as
well as mowing lawn. on limited income so finances are a big problem

History in this house, large family who visit frequently husbands attachment to this home.
Haven't got to that stage yet

I now live in my daughter's home in my own in law apartment

Wife is disabled medicare won't pay for assistance in cleaning home and care

Not yet
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10/3/2021 2:17 PM
10/2/2021 10:11 AM
10/2/2021 9:05 AM
9/28/2021 3:41 PM
9/28/2021 1:44 PM

9/26/2021 2:50 PM

9/22/2021 11:37 AM

9/22/2021 11:35 AM
9/20/2021 8:16 PM

9/20/2021 2:03 PM
9/19/2021 5:00 PM

9/19/2021 12:04 PM
9/18/2021 5:17 PM
9/18/2021 5:10 PM
9/17/2021 9:16 PM
9/17/2021 5:34 PM

9/17/2021 5:27 PM
9/17/2021 3:10 PM
9/17/2021 2:44 PM
9/17/2021 12:39 PM
9/17/2021 10:41 AM
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Q7 What would an ideal apartment or home for you contain?

Answered: 439  Skipped: 51

1 Bedroom

2 Bedrooms

1 Full bathrm
only

1 Full bathrm
+1 half bathrm

Separate
kitchen

Living-dining
open plan

Handicap
accessible

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.Yes . No
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1 Bedroom

2 Bedrooms

1 Full bathrm only

1 Full bathrm + 1 half bathrm

Separate kitchen

Living-dining open plan

Handicap accessible

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

YES NO TOTAL

30.10% 69.90%
90 209
87.26% 12.74%
363 53
41.37% 58.63%
127 180
80.60% 19.40%
324 78
91.08% 8.92%
378 37
92.20% 7.80%
390 33
69.33% 30.67%
278 123

Don't need handicap access yet, maybe in the future.

senior housing with 900 sq ft and transportation

900 feet sounds like a mansion! 420 Sq feet is my housing apt. now

299

416

307

402

415

423

401

Our senior living facilities are old and too small. We are out of affordable options if those are at capacity.

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 need room for storage and hobbies
2 [blank]

3 Bedroom on first floor

4 cats!

5

6 2 bathrooms

7 Handicap for future needs

8 Garage, patio, or porch

9

10 single floor living

11 n/a

12

13

14 Deck, open space

18 /68

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE
11/4/2021 12:16 PM

11/1/2021 3:11 PM
10/28/2021 4:48 PM
10/26/2021 11:31 AM
10/26/2021 10:40 AM
10/25/2021 9:17 AM
10/24/2021 4:18 PM
10/24/2021 12:28 PM
10/21/2021 10:03 PM
10/21/2021 9:47 PM
10/20/2021 2:33 PM
10/20/2021 2:21 PM
10/16/2021 3:38 PM
10/14/2021 2:12 PM

1.70

1.13

1.59

1.19

1.09

1.08

1.31
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Garage

Not applicable

Single floor living

not applicable

2 bathrooms, 3 bedrooms, 2 or 3 car garage, open living room, 4 season porch and a full kitchen area
One level, ground floor or elevator.

Three currently is a shortage of senior and affordable housing available in East Hampton
Needs to accept small dog

Three bedrooms

Three bedrooms and tow full baths

Handicap access not needed at this time.

1st floor laundry, pet friendly, including larger dog not just munchkins.

Again it would be perfect to have the Senior Housing in town run differently by someone who seemed to like seniors and
their job

Senior housing of 900 square feet and transportation
No stairs
Two full bathrooms are better.

the kitchen would have to be acceptable size - | find most of the spaces are too small as | really cook - don't want a kitchen
that expects me to only microwave meals.

Separate dining and living room. No open floor plans

3 bedrooms and 3 baths to serve our children and grandchildren who live hundreds of miles away.
| don't want to leave my house on the lake

Deck, yard space

Not needed yet.

Laundry on first floor

One level condo either on ground floor or in building with elevator

i have some medical devices like a commode,bed downstairs. also have bedroom upstairs for visitor. safety handle bars in
tub area i take showers have to go upstairs where bathroom is. have a walker bed tray also i can clean in kitchen sink also

In an area with trees,paths,space
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10/13/2021 2:17 PM
10/13/2021 1:41 PM
10/13/2021 1:28 PM
10/13/2021 1:22 PM
10/9/2021 12:01 AM
10/8/2021 8:59 PM
10/8/2021 2:02 PM
10/7/2021 10:35 AM
10/4/2021 2:18 PM
10/4/2021 2:13 PM
10/4/2021 1:38 PM
10/4/2021 11:25 AM
10/4/2021 10:27 AM

10/3/2021 1:47 PM
9/29/2021 9:20 PM
9/29/2021 7:31 PM
9/28/2021 1:44 PM

9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/19/2021 12:04 PM
9/18/2021 5:50 PM
9/18/2021 5:10 PM
9/18/2021 7:43 AM
9/17/2021 9:57 PM
9/17/2021 9:16 PM
9/17/2021 5:34 PM

9/17/2021 5:27 PM
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Affordable!

Could do one bedroom but two would ne nice.

20/68

9/17/2021 8:48 AM
9/15/2021 9:17 AM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q8 Do you want more info about Accessory Dwelling Units? (ADU's)

Answered: 442  Skipped: 48

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
40.05% 177
59.95% 265

442
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Q9 Does an Accessory Dwelling Unit sound like an option that you might use in the next few

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Cannot tell - need more info

TOTAL

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

years?

Answered: 450  Skipped: 40

Cannot tell -
need more info

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
14.67%

44.00%

41.33%

22 /68

66

198

186

450



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q10 Do you own or have easy access to a car?

Answered: 468  Skipped: 22

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
97.22%

2.78%

23/68

455

13

468



Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q11 What health issues interfere with your driving?

Answered: 458  Skipped: 32

Vision .

Hearing

Tiredness I

Weakness /
arthritis

Memory

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24 /68



ANSWER CHOICES

None

Vision

Hearing

Tiredness
Weakness / arthritis
Memory

Other (please specify)

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

RESPONSES

78.38%

5.90%

1.09%

1.53%

4.80%

0.66%

7.64%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 vision, weakness/arthritis, stroke

2 Because | am 95 years old and my family will take me.
3 Use of a walker

4 | turned my license in two years ago.

5 nite driving

6 Do not drive!

7 nerve damage to both feet

8 90 yrs old don't drive, live with daughter

9 Medical lyphedema

10 balance

11 both vision, weakness/arthritis

12 Stolks [strokes?]

13 vision, weakness, arthritis, spinal issues, health issues
14 Pain from spinal surgery due to 2 separate auto accidents not my fault
15 Balance

16

i want to say hearing, vision and tiredness, but this question wont let me choose more than 1.

25/68

DATE

11/1/2021 3:41 PM
10/30/2021 9:08 AM
10/29/2021 5:51 PM
10/29/2021 5:29 PM
10/29/2021 2:18 PM
10/26/2021 11:06 AM
10/26/2021 10:58 AM
10/24/2021 5:58 PM
10/24/2021 12:32 PM
10/23/2021 1:40 PM
10/23/2021 1:30 PM
10/21/2021 10:24 PM
10/20/2021 2:44 PM
10/20/2021 3:40 AM
10/13/2021 2:23 PM
10/12/2021 8:17 PM

359

27

22

35

458
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Anxiety

No night driving

Do not drive

can't select more than one. hearing & memory

Currently

Does not allow me to choose more than one Vision, memory
Night vision

No driving a night

the excessive speed of other drivers and the condition of our roads
Stiff neck

back problems

cardiack rehab rutine

Vision only while driving at night

Broken bones, heart attack

Glare from hi intensity headlights at night

Stroke survivor

Can't drive at night

icabt afford a vehicle on limited income

Both arms significantly limited range of motion and strength.

26 /68

10/12/2021 5:33 PM
10/8/2021 9:02 PM
10/4/2021 1:21 PM
10/3/2021 9:33 PM
10/3/2021 2:05 PM
10/2/2021 7:16 AM
9/28/2021 4:57 PM
9/28/2021 2:55 PM
9/28/2021 1:47 PM
9/22/2021 11:59 AM
9/22/2021 10:10 AM
9/20/2021 2:08 PM
9/19/2021 6:51 AM
9/18/2021 5:27 PM
9/18/2021 11:24 AM
9/17/2021 10:30 PM
9/17/2021 5:35 PM
9/17/2021 5:18 PM
9/17/2021 8:35 AM
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Q12 How often you use each to get around town?

Answered: 465  Skipped: 25

Walk

Drive myself

Someone else
drives me

Taxi

27 /68
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Uber or Lyft

Public
transportatio

Ride a bike

Senior van

Another way

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

28 /68



Walk

Drive myself

Someone else drives me

Taxi

Uber or Lyft

Public transportation

Ride a bike

Senior van

Another way

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

. frequent . infrequent not at all

FREQUENT INFREQUENT

13.29%
46

89.93%
411

13.39%
47

0.00%
0

0.29%
1

0.29%
1

0.87%
3

0.00%
0

0.92%
3

29/68

28.90%
100

5.03%
23

29.06%
102

1.47%
5

2.91%
10

3.20%
11

10.79%
37

4.42%
15

4.59%
15

NOT AT ALL

57.80%
200

5.03%
23

57.55%
202

98.53%
336

96.80%
333

96.51%
332

88.34%
303

95.58%
324

94.50%
309

TOTAL

346

457

351

341

344

344

343

339

327



ANSWER CHOICES

Less than 1

1-2

3-4

5 or more

| am homebound

TOTAL

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q13 How many times do you leave your home per week?

Answered: 462  Skipped: 28

Less than 1
1-2
34

5 or more

I am homebound

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.95%

10.17%
23.59%
63.64%

0.65%

30/68

47

109

294

462
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Q14 Do you think public transportation is:

Safe?

@ e

[

Answered: 412

Accessible?

Affordable?

31/68

Skipped: 78

Convenient?

Available
when you
need it?

Adequate
for people
with

disability?
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Safe?

Accessible?

Affordable?

Convenient?

Available when you need it?

Adequate for people with disability?

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 [answered "Safe?" as "yes" and "no" on paper survey]

2 not adequately marked and without sheltered waiting areas

3 never use it

4 Not needed

5 Do not know this information

6 Just guessing, but don't use it.

7 Not sure

8 Don't know the above . Never used.

9 Don't have direct access to public transportation in my neighborhood.
10 Not applicable to me

11 Haven't needed it

12 Don’'t know. Don’t need.

13 Haven't had to use it

14 Don't have info on local public transportation. Don't know where to get it or how much it costs or if ok for disabled.
15 | have never had any need for public transportation.

16 I have no knowledge on this subject

32/68

YES

81.27%
321

30.85%
116

67.66%
228

23.53%
84

24.02%
86

42.86%
135

NO

TOTAL

18.73%
74

69.15%
260

32.34%
109

76.47%
273

75.98%
272

57.14%
180

DATE

11/1/2021 4:20 PM
10/30/2021 4:26 PM
10/30/2021 1:03 PM
10/30/2021 8:11 AM
10/29/2021 5:44 PM
10/29/2021 5:36 PM
10/28/2021 8:04 PM
10/27/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 12:19 AM
10/26/2021 8:15 PM
10/26/2021 4:05 PM
10/26/2021 3:56 PM
10/26/2021 12:11 PM
10/26/2021 10:29 AM
10/25/2021 5:23 PM
10/25/2021 2:46 PM

395

376

337

357

358

315
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Not sure, | have never used it.

we do not need it or know much about it

NA

Haven't had the need to look into this

I've never seen any | information about public transportation in East Hampton.
Do not know this information

Needs to be available to get from town into Hartford County without having to transfer in Middletown
have not used it

Arizona has taxi vouchers

don't know if it's affordable

Don't know

| don’t know

East Hampton needs senior bus service due to lack of medical services in town.
As | don't require public transportation, I'm unable to answer

Need to walk to get it and wait in all weather.

How can we answer this if we don’t know about public transportation?

N/A and don't know

know vrry little about any options

Not sure about safety and affordability

Do not know this information

never use it

Don't use it.

Do not know this information

Don’'t know.

Do not use it, not aware of issues.

Don't use it. Don’t know.

Haven't used public transportation

As | don't require public transportation, I'm unable to answer

33/68

10/25/2021 11:46 AM
10/25/2021 9:23 AM
10/24/2021 5:58 PM
10/24/2021 4:27 PM
10/24/2021 2:14 PM
10/24/2021 11:47 AM
10/23/2021 4:42 PM
10/22/2021 4:35 PM
10/20/2021 2:36 PM
10/20/2021 2:24 PM
10/20/2021 12:42 PM
10/19/2021 3:25 PM
10/18/2021 2:49 PM
10/16/2021 3:42 PM
10/14/2021 2:26 PM
10/8/2021 9:02 PM
10/8/2021 2:08 PM
10/7/2021 10:06 AM
10/6/2021 1:07 PM
10/5/2021 2:00 PM
10/5/2021 1:51 PM
10/4/2021 1:43 PM
10/3/2021 2:05 PM
10/2/2021 5:09 PM
10/2/2021 9:07 AM
10/2/2021 7:16 AM
9/30/2021 9:39 PM
9/30/2021 9:58 AM
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Never used it

| don't have any idea about the public transportation in this area. We are just recently moved to East Hampton.
No experience

Do not know other categories.

Had no idea it was available to me

can't answer all categories since | don't know

Don't know the routes, fees or schedule

Nonexistent

N/a

Have not used it.

Took public transportation for years, East Hampton to Middletown, to Hartford and beyond. Now use it once/per quarter to
see if it has changed, and it has not. The DOT has done much to address connectivity but the suburban hubs need work.

DONT KNOW

Not familiar

| don't currently use public transportation

not sure, since | don't use public transportation

We don't use it.

Don't use public transport

dont use

really have no experience with public transportation as there doesn't seem to be any in town
Not sure

Don't use any public transportation

Bit sure

Not used

Don’t know about disabilities but the schedules & routes are limited.
Don’t know as we never use public transportation - yet anyway.

| don't know the answers to the above questions

No taxi would come to middlesex emergency Marlborough

34/68

9/30/2021 7:22 AM
9/29/2021 7:40 PM
9/29/2021 12:03 PM
9/28/2021 9:17 PM
9/28/2021 5:49 PM
9/28/2021 1:47 PM
9/28/2021 9:34 AM
9/27/2021 6:30 AM
9/26/2021 10:39 AM
9/24/2021 4:39 PM
9/24/2021 1:32 PM

9/22/2021 11:47 AM
9/22/2021 8:16 AM
9/21/2021 12:31 PM
9/20/2021 3:31 PM
9/20/2021 2:08 PM
9/20/2021 2:51 AM
9/19/2021 2:13 PM
9/19/2021 10:17 AM
9/19/2021 6:51 AM
9/19/2021 12:44 AM
9/18/2021 8:54 PM
9/18/2021 12:00 PM
9/18/2021 10:39 AM
9/18/2021 7:46 AM
9/17/2021 9:21 PM
9/17/2021 6:50 PM
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Was taken to Middlesex Emergency Marlborough and could not get a taxi.

| have never tried from East Hampton. Only when | was working, | used CT Transit from Marlboro
Transportation unavailable at night if | can’t drive

I do not know much about access to public transportation.

Don't use it.

| don't know

| do not use public transportation so | have no idea how to answer question 5

Don’t know haven't used it

Practically non-existant

35/68

9/17/2021 6:35 PM
9/17/2021 6:10 PM
9/17/2021 5:35 PM
9/17/2021 2:37 PM
9/17/2021 1:39 PM
9/17/2021 1:39 PM
9/17/2021 1:16 PM
9/17/2021 1:11 PM
9/17/2021 11:07 AM



ANSWER CHOICES

A lot

Some

Little or none

TOTAL

Q15 Much difficulty to get to out of town medical appointments?

A lot I

Little or none

0% 10%

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Answered: 459  Skipped: 31

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.27%

11.33%

85.40%

36/68

100%

15

52

392

459



Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q16 Streets & crossings well-designed and maintained for pedestrians?

Answered: 436  Skipped: 54

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 64.68%

No 35.32%
TOTAL

# IF YOU SAID "NO," WHICH SPECIFIC LOCATIONS CONCERN YOU?

1 North Main St poor lighting

No sidewalks and very few lights on 66 for crossings. Summit St. Barton Hill.
many roads are in terrible shape.
Rt 66 Rt 16

sidewalks in Belltown Senior Housing are cracked, hill. Door has a step.

o 0 A~ W N

Route 196 (Main Street) in village center cross walks are not designed to provide safe crossing when traffic is heavy and
moving fast.

7 Parts of lake road without sidewalks

37/68

282

154

436

DATE
11/4/2021 12:17 PM

11/1/2021 4:35 PM
11/1/2021 4:20 PM
11/1/2021 3:56 PM
11/1/2021 3:41 PM
10/30/2021 4:26 PM

10/30/2021 4:05 PM
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All streetsshould have marked crosswalks at all intersections.
Main Street and Barton Hill

Main Street and Barton Hill

Three-way at G & S Service is very dangerous.

| don't walk.

Need more sidewalks

| don't walk about town.

Summit Street, Main Street in winter

Route 66, 16, and 151 have no side walks except near stop an shop. Only sidewalks are on Main, Barton Hill Summit and
Maple. Crossings are too far apart on roads that do have crossings.

Spellman Point Rd. onto Lake Rd. dangerous for pedestrians and drivers alike. Need mirror to see oncoming traffic.
Downtown

Lake Road and start Road are often worn, bumpy very narrow, tight for Watling, biking.

Need sidewalks along Route 66 to get to the new town hall.

Roads that are not “in-town” generally do not have sidewalks and are not very safe for walking.

Could use a timer that lasts longer for older people and handicap to safely cross the roads.

Edgerton Street and streets around there. The patching done is horrible and not complete. There are gaps.

Few sidewalks. Out of control drivers speeding

The sidewalk on North Main is too narrow. | walk my dog there and cars speed by very close.

Not all have ramps. Too icy in winter

need more lighting and sidewalks. The issue is people walking at night can't see because the lighted pole are too far apart
and many areas don't have sidewalks

Smith Street intersections with side streets to cross to side walks
| don’t know.
North Main and Hills Avenue used by people to avoid long light at Main and Route 66

Laurel Ridge isn't even safe to pull out of onto Rte. 66. Streets are all in disrepair, always have been in the 50 years I've
lived here.

Outside of downtown, Route 66 and west side of lake not pedestrian friendly

Lack of sidewalks and poor street lighting

38/68

10/30/2021 1:39 PM
10/30/2021 1:30 PM
10/30/2021 1:14 PM
10/29/2021 6:03 PM
10/29/2021 5:51 PM
10/29/2021 5:44 PM
10/29/2021 5:29 PM
10/28/2021 8:04 PM
10/28/2021 6:57 PM

10/28/2021 4:39 PM
10/27/2021 7:47 PM
10/27/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 12:19 AM
10/26/2021 5:08 PM
10/26/2021 12:59 PM
10/26/2021 12:11 PM
10/26/2021 10:41 AM
10/25/2021 2:46 PM
10/25/2021 10:49 AM
10/24/2021 4:46 PM

10/24/2021 4:27 PM
10/24/2021 2:14 PM
10/24/2021 12:32 PM
10/24/2021 12:15 PM

10/24/2021 12:07 PM
10/24/2021 11:40 AM
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Streets are not well maintained.

Rt 16 onto Smith to school

Only the center of town And half the lake The other half and by dollar general to cvs no sidewalks

not out side of town
Near stop and shop
MAIN ST

there is not even a street light at the end of my road

major intersections (Rt 66 and Main) and downtown - yes; others not so much

bevin blvd

Streets such as Oak Knoll Road.

Anywhere along rye 66

Around lake. Sidewalk not big enough

(do not use - in wheelchair)

Few sidewalks

On and around route 66 an 16

Not enough sidewalks

I don't walk so | don't know.

Crossing Highway 66 between Stop & Shop and distillery
Some streets are not lighted at all

Route 16 onto Smith to school

Major intersections and downtown: others not so much
There are only a few places that DON'T concern me.

Abbey Road, Cone Road, Flannery Way

Not enough sidewalks and traffic lights on Rte. 66 between American Distilling and McDonalds. Heavy traffic coming and
going from the Citgo station, Walgreens Plaza and McDonalds.

A lot of these questions should have a "n/a or don't know response

RT 66 needs more sidewalks, not just in town center

Most streets in E. Hampton are in poor repair.

10/24/2021 11:31 AM
10/23/2021 1:40 PM
10/22/2021 10:31 PM
10/22/2021 4:35 PM
10/22/2021 4:23 PM
10/22/2021 10:36 AM
10/21/2021 9:57 PM
10/21/2021 9:45 PM
10/21/2021 9:55 AM
10/21/2021 8:10 AM
10/21/2021 7:51 AM
10/20/2021 11:06 PM
10/20/2021 2:44 PM
10/20/2021 10:03 AM
10/19/2021 1:26 PM
10/18/2021 12:25 PM
10/14/2021 2:26 PM
10/14/2021 9:18 AM
10/13/2021 2:43 PM
10/13/2021 2:23 PM
10/13/2021 1:36 PM
10/13/2021 10:20 AM
10/8/2021 11:54 PM
10/8/2021 5:16 PM

10/8/2021 2:08 PM
10/7/2021 7:55 PM
10/7/2021 3:09 PM
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Not sure

East High Street > Old Marlborough Road

Lake and Mott Hill Dr. where the sidewalk ends
More sidewalks needed in Smith Street area.

No opinion

Sidewalks

adequate crosswalks, enough time at walk lights

Most areas away from the center/lake are not accessible, that said , sidewalks and major upgrades would spoil the
ambiance of the town

Clark Hill Road

Long Crossings Road very narrow with unmowed sides that force pedestrians out into the travel lane because of
overhanging brush ,trees, and tall weeds.

side streets need more but main streets are good

There is not even a streetlight at the end of my road.

Flanders rd en route to airline trail

Pedestrian traffic along the lake is always in danger, due to the speed of passing vehicles.

Well marked but not safe to cross the center of town 4-5 way intersection. Better to cross up the roads, with no crosswalks,
because of only traffic coming 2 ways.

Lake drive where there is no sidewalks.
From Lake Vista area to town.

Only the center of town has sidewalks. Rt. 66 has no place for bikes or pedestrians. More traffic lights are needed at places
like Cone Rd. and 66, the Middle School area.

Walking / biking around lake and town

streets without sidewalks

Speeding in front of Edgemere condo on north main street
Need sidewalks on streets like Mott Hill.

Almost all the roads without a sidewalk also have no shoulder!
In the main areas but not side streets

Not many crosswalks

Crosswalks are few and far between

40 /68

10/6/2021 1:07 PM
10/6/2021 12:43 PM
10/5/2021 2:51 PM
10/5/2021 2:00 PM
10/4/2021 1:39 PM
10/4/2021 1:21 PM
10/4/2021 11:49 AM
10/4/2021 11:28 AM

10/3/2021 6:59 PM
10/3/2021 2:05 PM

10/3/2021 1:55 PM
10/3/2021 1:40 PM
10/1/2021 2:38 PM
9/30/2021 9:39 PM
9/29/2021 7:52 AM

9/29/2021 5:18 AM
9/28/2021 9:17 PM
9/28/2021 8:14 PM

9/28/2021 6:15 PM
9/28/2021 5:49 PM
9/28/2021 4:53 PM
9/28/2021 4:49 PM
9/28/2021 3:58 PM
9/28/2021 2:55 PM
9/28/2021 12:09 PM
9/28/2021 12:01 PM
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North Main Street - traffic too fast

Downtown

Too few sidewalks

Not enough sidewalks

But only near what is considered the town's two centers.

The roads themselves are poorly maintained with pot holes that when covered with leaves are a real threat to an injury when
walking around the block.

SIDEWALK extension to Spellman's Point

Lack of sidewalks on north side of 66(High St). Very dangerous for pedestrians to walk to businesses along that route. Main
st from Route 66 down along the lake speed limits not unforced and is very dangerous for pedestrians

Village center. There should be traffic bumps in the road and frequently monitored by police to ticket speeders.

By streets in town, what do you mean? The 66/Village Center/Lake corridor? The sidewalks are pretty good and in places,
connect to the Airline Trail. Wish there were a way to selectively extend the crosswalk time for older walkers or mom's with
strollers. If you're walking in one of the more rural areas, expect to confront speedsters.

No sidewalks for the walkers on Old Marlborough Road.

ONLY IN DOWN TOWN AREA, WHICH IS OK

route 66

walk around lake

The traffic is very fast on Route 66

It would be great to have a safe walking path all the way around the lake
Route 66

Center of town, Route 66 and Route 16 are NOT bicycle friendly. Cars drive too fast and sides of roads are too narrow for
pedestrians or bicycling. | don't dare walk or bike for fear of being hit.

Rt 66 has no sidewalks

Smith and Flanders, around lake from Mott Hill to Bay Riad

Walk in town very infrequently.

drainage problems and potholes: Abbey rd

There are only sidewalks in a few central areas in town.

Crosswalks at Main & Summit. Many roads need repair, resurfacing and center line repainting.

Village Center and the narrow sidewalk around the lake.
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9/28/2021 11:47 AM
9/28/2021 11:20 AM
9/28/2021 8:11 AM
9/27/2021 7:34 AM
9/27/2021 2:25 AM
9/26/2021 2:53 PM

9/26/2021 12:00 PM
9/26/2021 10:39 AM

9/24/2021 4:39 PM
9/24/2021 1:32 PM

9/23/2021 8:01 PM
9/22/2021 11:47 AM
9/22/2021 10:10 AM
9/21/2021 3:43 PM
9/20/2021 6:39 PM
9/20/2021 4:42 PM
9/19/2021 6:45 PM
9/19/2021 5:05 PM

9/19/2021 4:19 PM
9/19/2021 1:52 PM
9/19/2021 12:07 PM
9/19/2021 10:17 AM
9/18/2021 5:19 PM
9/18/2021 11:24 AM
9/18/2021 10:39 AM
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Tartia Road

N Maple. High volume, high speed traffic with no pedestrian protection
Wopowog Rd and all surrounding streets this side of Route 16.

Getting across E High Street anywhere past and west of Stop and Shop
Really. The roads are a mess

Most streets do not have sidewalks so walking is done in the street.

signage for residents and visitors alerting them to new location of police and town offices placed online and in viewing
position entering roads into town and before entry road to town hall/police station/fire department

| drive to Stop and Shop, to Headliners, etc. | don't cross any Streets so | don't know.

Most roads in town do not have sidewalks. | live less than a mile from the center of town on Clark Hill Rd but do not feel
safe walking there. Not all roads can have sidewalks but the roads are not safe to walk. Talking just about streets - some of
the sidewalks on Summit St are bad.

Old Marlborough Road. Too much traffic when therebis a parallel highway. Many seniors want to walk here and there are too
many abnoxious cars and motor bikes.

Rural roads

i live on lakeview street which is a public highway should have crossing for pedestrians in middle of road. also a sign for the
corner of summit and lakeview and oneway sign on each side of one way street on flanders road.

Sidewalks missing or poorly maintained.

| live,on the Tartia rd racetrack

| dont’ walk in town just in my neighborhood.
Side walk r narrow and uneven about the lake
Only downtown

Crossing between Eco Coffee and the Red Door is very long and difficult for disabled persons. Perhaps island in middle
might help?

Waking is difficult due to narrow roads and traffic
Middle Haddam streets are full of potholes
There is nowhere in town that is safe to cross

I live in Middle Haddam. You're taking your life in your hands just to cross Rte. 151. And Rte. 66 is treacherous. Except for
the center of East Hampton and the area around Lake Pocatapaug, very few parts of this town are walkable.

no sidewalks on the east and north sides of the lake and on route 66
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9/18/2021 8:47 AM
9/18/2021 8:11 AM
9/17/2021 9:37 PM
9/17/2021 9:21 PM
9/17/2021 8:17 PM
9/17/2021 7:07 PM
9/17/2021 6:24 PM

9/17/2021 6:10 PM
9/17/2021 6:02 PM

9/17/2021 5:50 PM

9/17/2021 5:35 PM
9/17/2021 5:18 PM

9/17/2021 4:33 PM
9/17/2021 3:08 PM
9/17/2021 2:37 PM
9/17/2021 2:32 PM
9/17/2021 1:39 PM
9/17/2021 1:16 PM

9/17/2021 1:15 PM
9/17/2021 1:05 PM
9/17/2021 12:33 PM
9/17/2021 11:07 AM

9/17/2021 11:04 AM
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135 Rt 16 and roads around the lake, Bevin Blvd, Tartia Rd, Barton Hill and many more 9/17/2021 10:49 AM
136 Bear Swamp Rd 9/17/2021 9:56 AM
137 Sidewalks should be more prevalent all over town. 9/17/2021 9:39 AM
138 Mott Hill rd 9/17/2021 9:09 AM
139 There is no access ramp from Old Marlborough RD to the sidewalk. 9/17/2021 8:35 AM
140 Forest st. 9/17/2021 8:14 AM
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Q17 Are your needs being met for:

Answered: 454  Skipped: 36

Welln Fitne ConveConve Info Home Certi Safe Prima Speci Organ A COVID F

ess ss nient nient on care fied walkiry alty izati safe -19 vacci
class class healt emerg healt servi home ng  care care ons, neighvacci ne
es es hsvc 'y.. h,.. ces ca.. ne.. pr.. pr.. gr.. bo.. ne.. ac..

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

. Yes . No . Not applicable
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Wellness classes

Fitness classes

Convenient health svc

Convenient emerg'y svc

Info on health, support

Home care services

Certified home care providers

Safe walking nearby

Primary care providers

Specialty care providers

Organizations, groups to join

A safe neighborhood

COVID-19 vaccine access

Flu vaccine access
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YES NO

36.40%
162

35.45%
156

76.75%
340

83.11%
369

57.95%
255

26.42%
116

22.25%
97

57.47%
250

75.40%
328

64.14%
279

69.20%
301

84.93%
372

92.69%
406

94.27%
411
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22.92%
102

27.05%
119

15.12%
67

10.81%
48

25.23%
111

23.46%
103

22.94%
100

31.49%
137

15.86%
69

22.07%
96

13.56%
59

10.96%
48

3.65%
16

1.61%
7

NOT APPLICABLE

40.67%
181

37.50%
165

8.13%
36

6.08%
27

16.82%
74

50.11%
220

54.82%
239

11.03%
48

8.74%
38

13.79%
60

17.24%
75

4.11%
18

3.65%
16

4.13%
18

TOTAL

445

440

443

444

440

439

436

435

435

435

435

438

438

436



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL
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Q18 Are you fully vaccinated against COVID-19?

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 449

30%

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 41

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

92.87% 417
2.23% 10
4.90% 22

449



ANSWER CHOICES

Social media like Facebook
Local news, e.g. Rivereast
Senior center

Television news

Total Respondents: 437

Survey of East Hampton Older Adults' Needs

Q19 Your sources for news and current events?

Answered: 437  Skipped: 53

Social media
like Facebook

Local news,
e.g. Rivereast

Senior center

Television news

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
37.30%

84.90%

23.80%

70.94%

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 radio no computer savy
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DATE
11/4/2021 12:19 PM

163

371

104

310
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YouTube short videos

Friends

friends and family

computer

Town website, town notifications rec'd via email
Internet and periodicals/magazines

NYT, Washington Post

Internet

News

Family

magazines

Many alternative publications, digital media, etc.
NY Times online

NY Times

News outlets on a Tab.

Personal research

internet

radio

Hartford Courant

CNN/NBC/Fox 61

News feeds on IPad

Newsletters online

internet

Internet

Newspaper

word of mouth

Online media outlets, streaming local channels

Community bulletin board Chatham Acres
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11/4/2021 12:09 PM
11/1/2021 4:24 PM
11/1/2021 3:44 PM
11/1/2021 3:37 PM
11/1/2021 3:33 PM
10/30/2021 4:30 PM
10/30/2021 4:08 PM
10/30/2021 1:05 PM
10/30/2021 8:15 AM
10/29/2021 5:34 PM
10/29/2021 5:24 PM
10/28/2021 8:09 PM
10/28/2021 4:42 PM
10/27/2021 7:53 PM
10/27/2021 8:47 AM
10/26/2021 5:13 PM
10/25/2021 9:21 AM
10/25/2021 6:09 AM
10/24/2021 5:38 PM
10/24/2021 4:51 PM
10/24/2021 11:44 AM
10/23/2021 4:47 PM
10/23/2021 1:39 PM
10/23/2021 7:39 AM
10/22/2021 10:33 PM
10/21/2021 9:43 PM
10/21/2021 6:21 PM
10/20/2021 2:40 PM
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belong to Greenpeace and Unicef
Internet

ws;j

Internet news sites

New York Times and Washington Post
Internet

Word of mouth

Hartford Courant

All the above.

NPR (National Public Radio)

Hartford Courant online, New York Times
Friends involved in non-profits

hartford courant

Word of mouth from friends in various nonprofit groups
Hartford Courant

Word of mouth

Fox News - no social media

Online and the New York Times
Online and the New York Times

On line

Daily New York Times

online NYT

responsible journalism

Alternate news, most of main stream news is pure unadulterated bullshit!!

Radio
Internet
online news

Town website

10/20/2021 2:26 PM
10/20/2021 12:39 PM
10/20/2021 6:47 AM
10/14/2021 2:20 PM
10/13/2021 2:39 PM
10/13/2021 2:22 PM
10/13/2021 1:33 PM
10/13/2021 10:23 AM
10/12/2021 9:43 PM
10/8/2021 2:13 PM
10/7/2021 10:54 PM
10/7/2021 10:37 AM
10/7/2021 10:03 AM
10/6/2021 9:18 PM
10/6/2021 1:11 PM
10/6/2021 1:04 PM
10/5/2021 2:10 PM
10/4/2021 2:22 PM
10/4/2021 2:09 PM
10/4/2021 11:31 AM
10/4/2021 11:15 AM
10/3/2021 6:58 PM
10/3/2021 5:03 PM
10/3/2021 3:16 PM
10/3/2021 2:11 PM
10/2/2021 10:14 AM
10/1/2021 5:31 PM
9/29/2021 5:15 AM
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Word of mouth.

Hartford Courant

Internet

Cell Phone

DIGITAL NEWSPAPERS

Radio

Hartford Courant, but does a horrible job covering East Hampton

Online news outlets

NPR

internet (avoiding "social media")

My friends who watch the news

News feeds

Radio

Newspaper

Telephone news

Hartford Courant

email

Online news

hartford courent

Online news service

Email

Hartford Courant

Online subscriptions to major newspapers
Hartford Courant

news apps on phone

Hartford Courant and online

Patch news on phone, CNN, NYTimes on computer

Internet
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9/28/2021 9:20 PM
9/28/2021 4:47 PM
9/28/2021 12:16 PM
9/28/2021 11:38 AM
9/28/2021 11:28 AM
9/28/2021 8:08 AM
9/27/2021 2:19 AM
9/26/2021 12:02 PM
9/26/2021 10:57 AM
9/25/2021 1:32 PM
9/25/2021 9:24 AM
9/24/2021 1:43 PM
9/22/2021 7:11 PM
9/22/2021 12:47 PM
9/22/2021 12:05 PM
9/21/2021 3:34 PM
9/21/2021 8:38 AM
9/20/2021 4:38 PM
9/20/2021 1:54 PM
9/20/2021 2:49 AM
9/19/2021 6:41 PM
9/19/2021 12:16 PM
9/19/2021 12:11 PM
9/19/2021 10:33 AM
9/19/2021 10:14 AM
9/19/2021 6:43 AM
9/18/2021 5:22 PM
9/18/2021 9:17 AM
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Phone news apps

Online

News feed from Apple, CNN, NPR, etc
Internet

Internet

Friends and familt

Hartford Courant

Radio and news feed on phone

Family alert me or friends.

T.v. Senior center facebook

Hartford current

On line

Newspapers on-line

Online news

Hartford Courant

Family

Family

Npr radio, cbs, hartford courant, New York Times, Washington post
E-newsletters

Word of mouth

Town website
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9/18/2021 8:04 AM
9/17/2021 10:00 PM
9/17/2021 9:18 PM
9/17/2021 6:52 PM
9/17/2021 6:29 PM
9/17/2021 5:30 PM
9/17/2021 4:50 PM
9/17/2021 2:46 PM
9/17/2021 2:40 PM
9/17/2021 1:58 PM
9/17/2021 1:45 PM
9/17/2021 1:32 PM
9/17/2021 1:23 PM
9/17/2021 11:45 AM
9/17/2021 11:01 AM
9/17/2021 10:51 AM
9/17/2021 10:45 AM
9/17/2021 9:12 AM
9/17/2021 9:03 AM
9/17/2021 8:39 AM
9/17/2021 8:12 AM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q20 Will you be able to support yourself in retirement?

Answered: 442  Skipped: 48

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
80.54% 356
19.46% 86

442
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q21 Will you have to work in retirement due to finances?

Answered: 445  Skipped: 45

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
23.15% 103
76.85% 342

445
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q22 Financially able to remain in East Hampton during retirement?

Answered: 435  Skipped: 55

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
81.38% 354
18.62% 81

435
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ANSWER CHOICES
Often, always

Some of the time
Occasionally

Hardly ever

Never

TOTAL
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Q23 How often do you feel lonely?

Answered: 451  Skipped: 39

40%
30%
20%

10%

0% |

Often, always Some of the Occasionally Hardly ever Never
time

RESPONSES
2.88%

13.75%
22.84%
34.81%

25.72%
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62

103

157

116

451



ANSWER CHOICES

Often

Sometimes

Never

TOTAL
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Q24 Last year, how often did you WORRY food would run out?

Answered: 455  Skipped: 35

Often

Sometimes

Never

RESPONSES
1.32%

7.69%

90.99%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Often

Sometimes

Never

TOTAL
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Q25 Past year, how often did food RUN OUT while out of money?

Never

Answered: 456

Often

57/68

Skipped: 34

Sometimes

RESPONSES
1.10%

5.48%

93.42%

25

426

456



ANSWER CHOICES

Good

Fair

Poor

TOTAL
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Q26 Rate East Hampton as a place for people to live as they age:

Good

Fair

Poor

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 435

30%

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 55

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

45.52% 198
42.30% 184
12.18% 53

435



ANSWER CHOICES

Male
Female

Other, or prefer not to answer

TOTAL

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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Q27 What is your gender?

Answered: 438

Skipped: 52

Male Female Other, or prefer not

59/68

to answer

RESPONSES
30.82%

66.21%

2.97%

135

290

13

438
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Q28 What was your age in years at your last birthday?

Answered: 434  Skipped: 56

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% |
65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94 95-99 100 or
over
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
65-69 34.79% 151
70-74 29.49% 128
75-79 17.74% 77
80-84 10.37% 45
85-89 5.76% 25
90-94 1.61% 7
95-99 0.23% 1
100 or over 0.00% 0
TOTAL 434
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q29 Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

Answered: 424  Skipped: 66

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.94%

99.06%

61/68

420

424
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Q30 What is your race? (Select all that apply):

Answered: 428  Skipped: 62

Black or
African...

Asian

American
Indian or...

Pacific
Islander

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

White

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian or Alaskan native
Pacific Islander

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 428

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

french and polish

N/A

Middle Eastern

Prefer not to answer.

American

Why do you need to this ? and the question #29 before this.
Human

A human

© 0o N o g b~ w N

Spanish

[EnY
o

N/a

[E
[N

Human
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RESPONSES
97.66%

0.47%

0.23%

0.93%

0.00%

2.57%

DATE

10/30/2021 4:37 PM
10/25/2021 9:41 AM
10/20/2021 2:29 PM
10/12/2021 9:51 PM
10/5/2021 2:13 PM
10/4/2021 10:33 AM
10/2/2021 5:16 PM
9/28/2021 6:55 PM
9/23/2021 8:13 PM
9/17/2021 5:06 PM
9/17/2021 10:09 AM

418

11
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Q31 What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Answered: 436  Skipped: 54

K-12th grade
(no diploma)

High School
graduate, GED

Post HS grad /
licensed trade

2-year college
degree

4-year college
degree

Post-graduate
(no degree)

Graduate or
prof degree(s)

0% 10% 20% 30%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

K-12th grade (no diploma) 3.67% 16
High School graduate, GED 16.06% 70
Post HS grad / licensed trade 18.12% 79
2-year college degree 16.28% 71
4-year college degree 13.53% 59
Post-graduate (no degree) 5.73% 25
Graduate or prof degree(s) 26.61% 116
TOTAL e

65 /68



ANSWER CHOICES

Married

Not married, living with partner
Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Never married

TOTAL

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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Q32 What is your current marital status?

Married

Not
married,
living with
partner

Answered: 436  Skipped: 54

Separated Divorced Widowed Never
married

RESPONSES
57.34%

1.15%
0.46%
17.20%
20.87%

2.98%
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250

75

91

13

436
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Q33 What was your annual income before taxes in 20207

Answered: 379  Skipped: 111

Less than
$10,000

$10,000 -
$19,999

$20,000 -
$29,999

$30,000 -
$39,999

$40,000 -
$49,999

$50,000 -
$74,999

$75,000 -
$99,999

$100,000 -
$149,999

$150,000 or
more

Q
=

10% 20% 30% 40%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than $10,000 2.11% 8
$10,000 - $19,999 9.76% 37
$20,000 - $29,999 13.19% 50
$30,000 - $39,999 8.44% 32
$40,000 - $49,999 13.19% 50
$50,000 - $74,999 19.26% 73
$75,000 - $99,999 15.30% 58
$100,000 - $149,999 11.35% 43
$150,000 or more 7.39% 28
TOTAL 379
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